4<sup>th</sup> July 2022

The General Manager,	The Manager,	
Department of Corporate Services	The Listing Department	
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd (BSE)	National Stock Exchange of India Limited	
Phiroze Jheejheebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,	
Dalal Street,	Plot No.C/1, 'G' Block	
Mumbai - 400 001.	Bandra - Kurla Complex	
Scrip Code - 543308	Mumbai - 400 051.	
ISIN: INE967H01017	Symbol - KIMS ISIN: INE967H01017	

Dear Sir

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations").

Please note that in relation to the captioned matter, I Bollineni Seenaiah Naidu, member of Promoter group of the Company has executed the following transactions.

Date	Pledgor	Pledgee	Pledged/ Released	No. of Shares
	Mr. Seenaiah Bollineni (Promoter group)	IIFL Wealth Finance Limited	Released	-780000
	Mr. Seenaiah Bollineni (Promoter group)	Bajaj Finance Limited	Pledged	780000
	Mr. Seenaiah Bollineni (Promoter group)	IIFL Wealth Finance Limited	Released	-110000
	Mr. Seenaiah Bollineni (Promoter group)	Bajaj Finance Limited	Pledged	110000
01-07-2022	Effective change in	pledge details	M.S	0

The above transactions have been executed due to partial swapping of loan availed from IIFL Wealth Finance Limited to Bajaj Finance Limited by the Promoter of the Company.

I am enclosing herewith disclosure pursuant to Regulation 31(1) and 31 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations"), read with relevant circulars.

Kindly take this information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly

Cu, & Seemus

Bollineni Seenaiah Naidu Member of Promoter Group Of Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited

CC:

The Company Secretary and Compliance officer Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited D.No.1-8-31/1, Minister Road, Secunderabad - 500003 Disclosures under Regulation 31(1)/31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

### **General Details** Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited Target Company (TC) 1 Stock exchange(s) where the Target company is listed NSE BSE MSEI 2 Yes NA Yes 4-Jul-2022 Date of Reporting 3 Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares Bollineni Seenaiah Naidu 4 encumbrance has been created/ released/ invoked Yes Whether encumbrance is undertaken in a depository 5

Remarks (Optional)

6	Additional Information (For Public dissemination)	There is a swapping of Loan availed by the promoters from IIFL Wealth Finance Limited to Bajaj Finance Limited. Accordingly, there has been an incident of swapping of pledged shares of Promoter and Promoter group. Post swapping of the Pledge shares there is no change in the status of pledge details pertaining to Promoter and Promoter group.and Promoter group. Post swapping of the Pledge shares there is no change in the status of pledge details pertaining to Promoter and Promoter group.	
	>	6 seenin In	

## Disclosures under Regulation 31(1)/31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

		Entity/Persor	,	Promoter holdi target compa		Promoter holdin encumbere	-			Det	ails of events	pertaining to en	cumbrance (3)			Post event holding o shares	
Sr. No.	Name of the promot er(s) or PACs with them	Promoter/ Promoter Group	PAC	No. of shares	% of total share capital	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event	Date of Transaction	nce	Whether shares being reported involves encumbranc e in favour of multiple entities? (Yes/No)	Reason for encumbranc e	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumbered	No. of shares	% of total share capita
1	Bollinen i Seenaia h Naidu	Yes	No	3418618	4.27%	3418618	4.27%	Releas e	29-Jun-2022	Pledge	No	Shifting of Ioan	890000	1.11%	IIFL Wealth Finance Limited	2528618	3.16%
		Total		3418618	4.27%	3418618	4.27%		L				890000	1.11%		2528618	3.16%

Place

Hyderabad 4-Jul-2022 Date

BOLLINENI SEENAIAH NAIDU Name Signature

w

× 1/3 beenin

4<sup>th</sup> July 2022

The General Manager,	The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services	The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd (BSE)	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jheejheebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Dalal Street,	Plot No.C/1, 'G' Block
Mumbai - 400 001.	Bandra - Kurla Complex
Scrip Code - 543308	Mumbai - 400 051.
ISIN: INE967H01017	Symbol - KIMS
	ISIN: INE967H01017

Dear Sir

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations").

Please note that in relation to the captioned matter, I Bollineni Seenaiah Naidu, member of Promoter group of the Company has executed the following transactions.

Date	Pledgor	Pledgee	Pledged/ Released	No. of Shares
29-06-2022	Mr. Seenaiah Bollineni (Promoter group)	IIFL Wealth Finance Limited	Released	-780000
	Mr. Seenaiah Bollineni (Promoter group)	Bajaj Finance Limited	Pledged	780000
01-07-2022	Mr. Seenaiah Bollineni (Promoter group)	IIFL Wealth Finance Limited	Released	-110000
	Mr. Seenaiah Bollineni (Promoter group)	Bajaj Finance Limited	Pledged	110000
	Effective change in	n pledge details	The Providence of the	0

The above transactions have been executed due to partial swapping of loan availed from IIFL Wealth Finance Limited to Bajaj Finance Limited by the Promoter of the Company.

I am enclosing herewith disclosure pursuant to Regulation 31(1) and 31 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations"), read with relevant circulars.

Kindly take this information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly

Cu & Seemus

Bollineni Seenaiah Naidu Member of Promoter Group Of Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited

CC:

The Company Secretary and Compliance officer Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited D.No.1-8-31/1, Minister Road, Secunderabad - 500003

# Disclosures under Regulation 31(1)/31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

General Details

UL

-		Krishna Institute of P	Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited		1
~	Stock exchange(s) where the Target company is listed	NSE	BSE	MSEI	
		Yes	Yes	NA	
m.	Date of Reporting	l-4	4-Jul-2022		
4	Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/ released/ invoked	Bollineni S	Bollineni Seenaiah Naidu		-
S	Whether encumbrance is undertaken in a depository		Yes		
					1

Remarks (Optional)

There is a swapping of Loan availed by the promoters	from IIFL Wealth Finance Limited to Bajaj Finance Limited.	Accordingly, there has been an incident of swapping of	pledged shares of Promoter and Promoter group. Post	swapping of the Pledge shares there is no change in the	status of pledge details pertaining to Promoter and	Promoter group.
		Additional Information	(For Public discemination)			
			9			

Z × 15 beend

Disclosures under Regulation 31(1)/31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

encumbered	% of total share capital	4.27%	4.27%
Post event holding of encumbered shares	No. of shares	3418618	3418618
	Name of the entity in whose favour encumbered	Bajaj Finance Limited	
	% of total share capital	1.11%	1.11%
umbrance (3)	No. of shares	000068	890000
Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	Reason for encumbranc e	Shifting of Loan	
ils of events	Whether shares being reported involves enubranc e in favour of multiple entities? (Yes/No)	No	
Deta	Type of encumbra nce	Pledge	
	Type of Date of Transaction event	29-Jun-2022	
		Creatio	
already (2)	% of total share capital	3.16%	3.16%
Promoter holding already encumbered (2)	No. of shares	2528618	2528618
g in the y (1)	% of total share capital	4.27%	4 27%
Promoter holding in the target company (1)	No. of shares	3418618	3418618
5	PAC	°2	T
Entity/Person	Promoter/ Promoter Group	Yes	Total
	Name of the promot PACs with them	Bollinen i Seenaia h Naidu	1

Hyderabad 4-Jul-2022 Place Date

BOLLINENI SEENAINH NAIDU Name Signature

R to bewar ×

4<sup>th</sup> July 2022

The General Manager,	The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services	The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd (BSE)	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jheejheebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Dalal Street,	Plot No.C/1, 'G' Block
Mumbai - 400 001.	Bandra - Kurla Complex
Scrip Code - 543308	Mumbai - 400 051.
ISIN: INE967H01017	Symbol - KIMS
	ISIN: INE967H01017

Dear Sir

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations").

Please note that in relation to the captioned matter, I Bollineni Seenaiah Naidu, member of Promoter group of the Company has executed the following transactions.

Date	Pledgor	Pledgee	Pledged/Released	No. of Shares
29-06-2022	Mr. Seenaiah Bollineni (Promoter group)	IIFL Wealth Finance Limited	Released	-780000
29-06-2022	Mr. Seenaiah Bollineni (Promoter group)	Bajaj Finance Limited	Pledged	780000
01-07-2022	Mr. Seenaiah Bollineni (Promoter group)	IIFL Wealth Finance Limited	Released	-110000
01-07-2022	Mr. Seenaiah Bollineni (Promoter group)	Bajaj Finance Limited	Pledged	110000
	Effective change in	n pledge details		0

The above transactions have been executed due to partial swapping of loan availed from IIFL Wealth Finance Limited to Bajaj Finance Limited by the Promoter of the Company.

I am enclosing herewith disclosure pursuant to Regulation 31(1) and 31 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations"), read with relevant circulars.

Kindly take this information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly

Cu, & Seenus

Bollineni Seenaiah Naidu Member of Promoter Group Of Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited

CC:

The Company Secretary and Compliance officer Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited D.No.1-8-31/1, Minister Road, Secunderabad - 500003

# Disclosures of Reason for Encumbrance as per SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part A:

1.	Name of Listed Company (LC)	Krishna Institu	te of Medical Sciences Limited	
2 4		NSE	BSE	MSEI
2.	Stock exchanges where the target company is listed	Yes	Yes	NA
3	Name of the promoter(s) / PACs whose shares have been encumbered	Bolli	ineni Seenalah Naidu	
	Total and a shareholding in the listed services.	Number of Shares		3418618
4.	Total promoter shareholding in the listed company	% of total share capital		4.27%
5.	Encumbered shares as a % of promoter shareholding		73.97%	
6.	Whether encumbered share is 50% or more of promoter shareholding		Yes	
7.	Whether encumbered share is 20% or more of total share capital	and the second sec	No	

## Remarks (Optional)

8. Additional Information (For Public dissemination)

× 6 seens he

Specific details about the encumbrance		Encumbrance 1		
1. * Date of Creation of encumbrance		29-Jun-2022		
2.	* Type of encumbrance	Pledge		
3.	* No. of shares encumbered	890000		
4.	* Shares encumbered as a percentage of total share capital	1.11%		
5.	* Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumbered (X)			Bajaj Finance Limited
6.	* Whether the entity X is a scheduled commercial bank, public financial institution, NBFC or housing finance company? (If No, provide the nature of the business of the entity)	NBFC		
7.	* Names of all other entities in the agreement	* Listed company and its group		NA
	(Please fill NA in case there is no other entity)	* Other entities (if any) -	1.	NA
8.	<ul> <li>Whether the encumbrance is relating to any debt instruments viz. debenture, commercial paper, certificate of deposit etc.? If yes, provide details about the instrument, including credit rating</li> </ul>	No		
		Name of the issuer		
		Details of the debt instrument		
		Whether the debt instrument is listed		
		on stock exchanges?		
		Credit Rating of the debt instrument		
		ISIN of the instrument		
9.	* Security Cover / Asset Cover	* Value of shares on the date of event / agreement (A)		₹ 1,04,37,70,000
		* Amount involved (against which shares have been encumbered) (B)		₹ 50,00,00,000
		* Ratio of A / B		2.09
10.	Utilization of borrowed amount (1. Please tick all that are applicable 2. In case (b) or (c) is selected, please provide details including amount, purpose of raising money by listed company, schedule for utilization of amount, repayment schedule etc.)	(a)Personal use by promoters and PACs		
		(b) For the benefit of listed company		
		(c) Any other reason (please specify)	Yes	Swapping of Loan availed by Promoter from IIFL Wealth Finance Limited to Bajaj Finance Limited

Place:-Date:

Hyderabad 4-Jul-2022

Name

Signature

×

BOLLINENT SEENAIAH NAIDU an 19 Seema